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MAXIMUM MONTHLY STIPEND RATES FOR FELLOWS AND SCHOL ARS
IN U.S. DOLLARS FOR COST ESTIMATE

COUNTRY
Afghanistan
Albania

* Algeria
Angola
Antigua
Argentina

* Australia
Academic

* Austria
Azerbaijan
Bahrain:

Non-academic
Academic
Bangladesh
Barbados
(16 Apr-15 Dec)
(16 Dec-15 Apr)
Belarus
* Belgium
* Benin

* Bhutan

Bolivia

Bosnia-Herzegovina

* Botswana

* Brazil

British Virgin Islands

(15 Dec-15 Apr)

DSA(US$)
$188
$170
$410
$400
$285
$401

$348

$295

$220
$345
$117
$375
$400
$223
$403
$155
$134
$178
$169

$281

$275

$365

MAX RES RATE

$1,974

$2,678

$4,305

$4,200

$2,993

$3,308

$3,654
$1,416

$3,098

$1,485

$7,245

$3,623

$1,229

$3,938

$4,200

$2,174

$4,232

$1,628

$1,407

$1,602

$2,155

$2,951

$2,269

$3,833
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MAX TRV RATE EFFECTIVE DA TE OF %

$2,961

$4,016

$6,458

$6,300

$4,489

$4,962

$5,481
$5,481

$4,646

$2,228

$10,350

$5,434

$1,843

$5,906

$6,300

$3,261

$6,347

$2,441

$2,111

$2,403

$3,232

$4,426

$3,403

$5,749

1 August 2007
1 January 2005
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 January 2005

1 August 2007
1 August 2007

1 August 2007
1 January 2005
1 January 2005

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007
1 January 2006

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007
1 January 2007
1 January 2005

1 August 2007

1 January 2005

1 August 2007



Effective 1 June 2013 Page 2

(16 Apr-14 Dec) $325 $3,413 $5,119 1 August 2007
Bulgaria $247 $2,038 $3,057 1 January 2005
Burkina Faso $199 $2,090 $3,134 1 August 2007
Burundi $245 $5,880 $7,350 1 January 2006
Cambodia $116 $1,827 $2,741 1 January 2005
Cameroon $223 $4,349 $6,523 1 December 2006

* Canada $378 $3,969 $5,954 1 August 2007
Academic $2,268 $3,402 1 August 2007
* Cape Verde $253 $4,175 $6,262 1 January 2005
* Central African Republic $175 $2,100 $3,150 1 January 2005
Chad $219 $2,300 $3,449 1 August 2007
* Chile $269 $2,825 $4,237 1 January 2007
China $278 $2,919 $4,379 1 January 2005
* Colombia $261 $1,762 $2,623 1 January 2005
* Comoros $286 $3,003 $4,505 1 August 2007
* Congo $286 $3,003 $4,505 1 August 2007
* Congo, Democratic Rep. $298 $3,129 $4,694 1 August 2007
Costa Rica $209 $2,195 $3,292 1 August 2007
Cote d'lvoire $231 $2,426 $3,638 1 August 2007
Croatia $244 $1,464 $2,196 1 January 2005
Cuba $219 $1,643 $2,464 1 January 2005

* Cyprus:
Non-academic $206 $2,163 $3,245 1 August 2007
Academic $2,163 $3,245 1 August 2007
Czech Republic $287 $3,014 $4,520 1 August 2007
* Denmark $369 $3,875 $5,812 1 August 2007
Djibouti $166 $1,743 $2,615 1 August 2007
Dominica $211 $2,216 $3,323 1 August 2007
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Dominican Republic

Ecuador
Egypt
El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Fiji
Finland
France
Gambia
Georgia
Germany
Ghana
Greece
Grenada:
(15 Dec-15 Apr)
(16 Apr-14 Dec)
Guatemala
Guinea:
Conakry
Elsewhere
Guinea-Bissau
Guyana
Haiti
Honduras

Hong Kong

Hungary

$254

$199

$293

$212

$314

$165

$185

$284

$344

$381

$210

$177

$368

$315

$301

$352

$244

$198

$281

$221

$265

$179

$209

$391

$302
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$2,667

$2,090

$3,956

$3,498

$3,297

$1,799

$2,220

$2,982

$3,612

$4,001

$3,780

$2,655

$3,864

$6,143

$3,161

$3,696

$2,562

$2,228

$2,951

$2,951

$2,321

$2,783

$2,148

$2,508

$4,106

$3,171
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$4,001

$3,134

$5,933

$5,247

$4,946

$2,698

$3,330

$4,473

$5,418

$6,001

$5,670

$3,983

$5,796

$9,214

$4,741

$5,544

$3,843

$3,401

$4,426

$4,426

$3,481

$4,174

$3,222

$3,762

$6,158

$4,757

1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 August 2007
1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 August 2007
1 January 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 January 2005
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 August 2007

1 August 2007
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Iceland

*  (May-Sep.)
(Oct.-Apr.)

* India
Indonesia
Iran
Iraq

* Ireland

* |srael

* |taly
Jamaica:
Non-academic
Academic

* Japan

* Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya

* Kiribati

Korea, DPR

* Korea, Republic of

* Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan
Lao
Latvia
Lebanon

* Lesotho

Liberia

Libyan Arab Jamabhiriya

$342
$189

$213

$236

$149

$358

$306

$403

$385

$264

$324

$233

$310

$300

$167

$178

$405

$357

$204

$151

$242

$288

$89

$235

$238
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$3,591
$1,985

$4,313

$1,770

$3,353

$3,759

$3,213

$4,232

$4,043

$2,772

$1,584

$3,402

$2,447

$3,953

$3,150

$1,754

$1,736

$4,253

$3,749

$5,202

$2,039

$1,815

$2,592

$935

$2,468

$2,499
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$5,387
$2,977

$6,390

$2,655

$4,470

$5,639

$4,820

$6,347

$6,064

$4,158

$2,376

$5,103

$3,670

$5,929

$4,725

$2,630

$2,603

$6,379

$5,623

$612

$3,058

$2,723

$3,888

$1,402

$3,701

$3,749

1 August 2007
1 August 2007

1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 January 2005
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 January 2005
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 August 2007
1 August 2007

1 August 2007
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* Lithuania $219 $657 $986 1 January 2005
* Luxembourg $359 $3,770 $5,654 1 August 2007
Madagascar $199 $1,791 $2,687 1 January 2006
Malawi $226 $4,916 $6,780 1 January 2006
* Malaysia $241 $1,988 $2,982 1 January 2005
Maldives $257 $5,975 $7,710 1 January 2005
* Mali $187 $1,122 $1,683 1 February 2006
* Malta $267 $2,804 $4,205 1 August 2007
* Mauritania $166 $2,988 $4,482 1 January 2005
* Mauritius $256 $2,304 $3,456 1 January 2005
Mexico:
Non-academic $309 $1,854 $2,781 1 January 2005
Academic $2,457 $3,685 1 August 2007
Micronesia:
Ponape $172 $1,806 $2,709 1 August 2007
Moldova $226 $678 $1,017 1 January 2005
Mongolia $204 $2,142 $3,213 1 August 2007
Montserrat $278 $2,919 $4,379 1 August 2007
* Morocco $233 $2,447 $3,670 1 January 2006

Mozambique $285 $2,993 $4,489 1 August 2007
* Myanmar $179 $1,880 $2,819 1 August 2007
* Namibia

Non-academic $133 $1,995 $2,993 1 January 2006

Academic $599 $898 1 January 2006
Nepal $164 $1,845 $2,768 1 January 2005

* Netherlands $355 $3,728 $5,591 1 August 2007

Netherlands Antilles
(15 Apr.-15 Dec) $308 $3,234 $4,851 1 August 2007
(16 Dec-14 Apr) $351 $3,686 $5,534 1 August 2007
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* New Zealand $358 $3,759 $5,639 1 August 2007
Academic $1,396 $2,094 1 August 2007
Nicaragua $169 $1,775 $2,662 1 August 2007
Niger $164 $2,583 $3,875 1 January 2006
* Nigeria $290 $3,045 $4,568 1 August 2007
* Norway $349 $3,665 $5,497 1 August 2007
* Oman $304 $3,192 $4,788 1 August 2007
* Pakistan $101 $1,591 $2,386 1 January 2007
Panama $240 $2,340 $3,510 1 January 2005
* Papua New Guinea $530 $7,155 $10,733 1 January 2005
Paraguay $253 $1,139 $1,708 1 January 2005
Peru $221 $2,321 $3,481 1 August 2007
Philippines:
Metro Manila $234 $3,510 $5,265 1 January 2005
Outside Metro Manila $1,404 $2,106 1 August 2007
University-subsidised housing $913 1 August 2007
Poland $287 $861 $1,292 1 January 2005
* Portugal $321 $3,371 $5,056 1 August 2007
* Qatar $409 $4,295 $6,442 1 August 2007
Romania:
Non-academic $202 $1,970 $2,954 1 January 2005
Academic $606 $909 1 January 2005

Non-academic rates are applicable only to stays hotels and
are subject to the submission of relevant hoteéceipts.

Russian Federation

Non-academic $475 $2,138 $3,206 1 January 2006
Academic $1,069 $1,603
Rwanda $213 $2,237 $3,355 1 August 2007
Samoa $243 $2,552 $3,827 1 August 2007
Sao Tome & Principe $173 $2,984 $4,476 1 January 2005
Saudi Arabia $448 $4,704 $7,056 1 August 2007
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*

*

Senegal

Serbia
Non-academic
Academic

Sierra Leone

Singapore

Slovak Republic
Non-academic
Academic

South Africa

Spain

Sri Lanka

St. Kitts & Nevis (15/4-14/
(15/12-14/4)

Saint Lucia (15/4-14/12)
(15/12-14/4)

St. Vincent (15/4-14/12)
(15/12-14/4)

Sudan

Suriname

Swaziland

Sweden

Switzerland

Syrian Arab Republic
Tajikistan

Tanzania, United Republic

Thailand

Fellows residing at AIT Campus

CATC fellows

Short-term
participants/day

Nationals from Bangkok

Nationals outside Bangkok

$292

$206

$223

$475

$235

$227

$300

$213

$256
$256

$281
$330

$281
$270

$205

$196

$202

$520

$387

$231

$190

$216

$230

$58
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$3,066

$2,781

$309

$5,854

$4,988

$705

$353

$6,129

$3,150

$2,237

$2,688
$2,688

$2,951
$3,465

$2,951
$2,835

$2,153

$2,058

$2,121

$5,460

$4,064

$2,426

$570

$2,268

$2,070

$897
$483

$173
$276

TRAINING AND FELLOWSHIPS SECTION, DESA, UNITED NATIONS, NEW YORK, 03/06/2013

$4,599

$4,172

$464

$6,690

$7,481

$1,058

$529

$6,810

$4,725

$3,355

$4,032
$4,032

$4,426
$5,198

$4,426
$4,253

$3,229

$3,087

$3,182

$8,190

$6,095

$3,638

$855

$3,402

$3,105

$1,346
$725

1 August 2007
1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 January 2006

1 August 2007
1 January 2005
1 January 2005

1 August 2005

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007
1 August 2007

1 August 2007
1 August 2007

1 August 2007
1 August 2007

1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 August 2007
1 January 2005
1 August 2007
1 January 2006

1 August 2007
1 August 2007

1 August 2007
1 August 2007
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(Please see also Local Currency table for shatgrm courses at CEC, LRDC, RRDC & ADPC of AIT.)

* Togo $195 $2,048 $3,071 1 August 2007
Trinidad $326 $3,423 $5,135 1 August 2007
* Tunisia $205 $2,460 $3,690 1 January 2006
Turkey $185 $3,053 $4,579 1 January 2005
Turkmenistan $249 $2,988 $4,930 1 January 2009
Uganda $198 $2,079 $3,119 1 August 2007
Ukraine $294 $3,969 $5,954 1 January 2005
United Arab Emirates $384 $4,032 $6,048 1 August 2007

* United Kingdom
Non-academic $444 $2,997 $4,496 1 January 2005
Academic $1,998 $2,997 1 January 2005

Civil Aviation Authority fellow: Pounds 50 per night for London; 38 elswhere.

Uruguay $276 $2,898 $4,347 1 January 2005
United States of America $363 $3,267 $7,079 1 August 2007
Academic
- New York City, Washington, $1,851 $2,777 1 August 2007

D.C. area, San Francisco,
Berkeley, Los Angeles,
Boston, Cambridge, Honolulu

- Elsewhere $2,178 $3,267 1 August 2007
Uzbekistan $172 $2,709 $4,064 1 January 2005
Venezuela $419 $3,457 $5,185 1 January 2006
Vietnam $164 $1,722 $2,583 1 August 2007
Yemen Arab Republic $140 $1,470 $2,205 1 August 2007
Zambia $196 $4,998 $5,880 1 January 2005
Zimbabwe

Non-academic $201 $2,111 $3,166 1 August 2007

Academic $1,508 $2,261 1 January 2005

1. Book allowance: LEquivalent US$ 100 /month effective 1 December 2002
2. Minor equipment allowance: max. equivalenJS$100.
3. Thesis allowance: max. equivalent US$750.
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4. Insurance premium: US$39.72/month/fellowr participant.
5. Termination (separation) allowance (effecte 1 May 1995):
a) A lump sum payment of equiv. US$100 fdellowships up to 6 mos.
b) A lump sum payment of equiv. US$200 fdellowshiups up to 1 yr.
¢) A lump sum payment up to a maximum of eqv. US$400 for long-term fellowships,
at the discretion of the agency if circustances of the fellowship, including its durationso warranted.
*Change in rates or in the list of areas
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