## MAXIMUM MONTHLY STIPEND RATES FOR FELLOWS AND SCHOLARS IN U.S. DOLLARS FOR COST ESTIMATE

	COUNTRY	DSA(US\$)	MAX RES RATE	MAX TRV RATE	EFFECTIVE DATE OF %
	Afghanistan	\$188	\$1,974	\$2,961	1 August 2007
	Albania	\$170	\$2,678	\$4,016	1 January 2005
*	Algeria	\$410	\$4,305	\$6,458	1 August 2007
	Angola	\$400	\$4,200	\$6,300	1 August 2007
	Antigua	\$285	\$2,993	\$4,489	1 August 2007
	Argentina	\$401	\$3,308	\$4,962	1 January 2005
*	Australia Academic	\$348	\$3,654 \$1,416	\$5,481 \$5,481	1 August 2007 1 August 2007
*	Austria	\$295	\$3,098	\$4,646	1 August 2007
	Azerbaijan	\$220	\$1,485	\$2,228	1 January 2005
	Bahrain: Non-academic Academic	\$345	\$7,245 \$3,623	\$10,350 \$5,434	1 January 2005 1 August 2007
	Bangladesh	\$117	\$1,229	\$1,843	1 August 2007
	Barbados (16 Apr-15 Dec) (16 Dec-15 Apr)	\$375 \$400	\$3,938 \$4,200	\$5,906 \$6,300	1 August 2007 1 August 2007
	Belarus	\$223	\$2,174	\$3,261	1 January 2006
*	Belgium	\$403	\$4,232	\$6,347	1 August 2007
*	Benin	\$155	\$1,628	\$2,441	1 August 2007
*	Bhutan	\$134	\$1,407	\$2,111	1 August 2007
	Bolivia	\$178	\$1,602	\$2,403	1 January 2007
	Bosnia-Herzegovina	\$169	\$2,155	\$3,232	1 January 2005
*	Botswana	\$281	\$2,951	\$4,426	1 August 2007
*	Brazil	\$275	\$2,269	\$3,403	1 January 2005
	British Virgin Islands (15 Dec-15 Apr)	\$365	\$3,833	\$5,749	1 August 2007

(16 Apr-14 Dec)	\$325	\$3,413	\$5,119	1 August 2007
Bulgaria	\$247	\$2,038	\$3,057	1 January 2005
Burkina Faso	\$199	\$2,090	\$3,134	1 August 2007
Burundi	\$245	\$5,880	\$7,350	1 January 2006
Cambodia	\$116	\$1,827	\$2,741	1 January 2005
Cameroon	\$223	\$4,349	\$6,523	1 December 2006
* Canada Academic	\$378	\$3,969 \$2,268	\$5,954 \$3,402	1 August 2007 1 August 2007
* Cape Verde	\$253	\$4,175	\$6,262	1 January 2005
* Central African Republic	\$175	\$2,100	\$3,150	1 January 2005
Chad	\$219	\$2,300	\$3,449	1 August 2007
* Chile	\$269	\$2,825	\$4,237	1 January 2007
China	\$278	\$2,919	\$4,379	1 January 2005
* Colombia	\$261	\$1,762	\$2,623	1 January 2005
* Comoros	\$286	\$3,003	\$4,505	1 August 2007
* Congo	\$286	\$3,003	\$4,505	1 August 2007
* Congo, Democratic Rep.	\$298	\$3,129	\$4,694	1 August 2007
Costa Rica	\$209	\$2,195	\$3,292	1 August 2007
Cote d'Ivoire	\$231	\$2,426	\$3,638	1 August 2007
Croatia	\$244	\$1,464	\$2,196	1 January 2005
Cuba	\$219	\$1,643	\$2,464	1 January 2005
* Cyprus: Non-academic Academic	\$206	\$2,163 \$2,163	\$3,245 \$3,245	1 August 2007 1 August 2007
Czech Republic	\$287	\$3,014	\$4,520	1 August 2007
* Denmark	\$369	\$3,875	\$5,812	1 August 2007
Djibouti	\$166	\$1,743	\$2,615	1 August 2007
Dominica	\$211	\$2,216	\$3,323	1 August 2007

Dominican Republic	\$254	\$2,667	\$4,001	1 August 2007
Ecuador	\$199	\$2,090	\$3,134	1 August 2007
Egypt	\$293	\$3,956	\$5,933	1 January 2005
El Salvador	\$212	\$3,498	\$5,247	1 January 2005
* Equatorial Guinea	\$314	\$3,297	\$4,946	1 August 2007
Eritrea	\$165	\$1,799	\$2,698	1 January 2005
Ethiopia	\$185	\$2,220	\$3,330	1 January 2005
* Fiji	\$284	\$2,982	\$4,473	1 August 2007
* Finland	\$344	\$3,612	\$5,418	1 August 2007
* France	\$381	\$4,001	\$6,001	1 August 2007
Gambia	\$210	\$3,780	\$5,670	1 January 2005
Georgia	\$177	\$2,655	\$3,983	1 January 2005
* Germany	\$368	\$3,864	\$5,796	1 August 2007
Ghana	\$315	\$6,143	\$9,214	1 January 2007
* Greece	\$301	\$3,161	\$4,741	1 August 2007
Grenada: (15 Dec-15 Apr)	\$352	\$3,696	\$5,544	1 August 2007
(16 Apr-14 Dec)	\$244	\$2,562	\$3,843	1 August 2007
* Guatemala	\$198	\$2,228	\$3,401	1 January 2005
Guinea: Conakry Elsewhere	\$281	\$2,951 \$2,951	\$4,426 \$4,426	1 August 2007 1 August 2007
Guinea-Bissau	\$221	\$2,321	\$3,481	1 August 2007
Guyana	\$265	\$2,783	\$4,174	1 August 2007
Haiti	\$179	\$2,148	\$3,222	1 January 2005
Honduras	\$209	\$2,508	\$3,762	1 January 2005
Hong Kong	\$391	\$4,106	\$6,158	1 August 2007
Hungary	\$302	\$3,171	\$4,757	1 August 2007

Iceland				
* (May-Sep.)	\$342	\$3,591	\$5,387	1 August 2007
(OctApr.)	\$189	\$1,985	\$2,977	1 August 2007
* India	\$213	\$4,313	\$6,390	1 January 2005
Indonesia	\$236	\$1,770	\$2,655	1 January 2005
Iran	\$149	\$3,353	\$4,470	1 January 2005
Iraq	\$358	\$3,759	\$5,639	1 August 2007
* Ireland	\$306	\$3,213	\$4,820	1 August 2007
* Israel	\$403	\$4,232	\$6,347	1 August 2007
* Italy	\$385	\$4,043	\$6,064	1 August 2007
Jamaica:				
Non-academic Academic	\$264	\$2,772 \$1,584	\$4,158 \$2,376	1 August 2007 1 August 2007
* Japan	\$324	\$3,402	\$5,103	1 August 2007
* Jordan	\$233	\$2,447	\$3,670	1 August 2007
Kazakhstan	\$310	\$3,953	\$5,929	1 January 2005
Kenya	\$300	\$3,150	\$4,725	1 August 2007
* Kiribati	\$167	\$1,754	\$2,630	1 August 2007
Korea, DPR	\$178	\$1,736	\$2,603	1 January 2005
* Korea, Republic of	\$405	\$4,253	\$6,379	1 August 2007
* Kuwait	\$357	\$3,749	\$5,623	1 August 2007
Kyrgyzstan	\$204	\$5,202	\$612	1 January 2005
Lao	\$151	\$2,039	\$3,058	1 January 2005
Latvia	\$242	\$1,815	\$2,723	1 January 2005
Lebanon	\$288	\$2,592	\$3,888	1 January 2005
* Lesotho	\$89	\$935	\$1,402	1 August 2007
Liberia	\$235	\$2,468	\$3,701	1 August 2007
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya	\$238	\$2,499	\$3,749	1 August 2007

* Lithuania	\$219	\$657	\$986	1 January 2005
* Luxembourg	\$359	\$3,770	\$5,654	1 August 2007
Madagascar	\$199	\$1,791	\$2,687	1 January 2006
Malawi	\$226	\$4,916	\$6,780	1 January 2006
* Malaysia	\$241	\$1,988	\$2,982	1 January 2005
Maldives	\$257	\$5,975	\$7,710	1 January 2005
* Mali	\$187	\$1,122	\$1,683	1 February 2006
* Malta	\$267	\$2,804	\$4,205	1 August 2007
* Mauritania	\$166	\$2,988	\$4,482	1 January 2005
* Mauritius	\$256	\$2,304	\$3,456	1 January 2005
Mexico:				
Non-academic	\$309	\$1,854	\$2,781	1 January 2005
Academic		\$2,457	\$3,685	1 August 2007
Micronesia:				
Ponape	\$172	\$1,806	\$2,709	1 August 2007
Moldova	\$226	\$678	\$1,017	1 January 2005
Mongolia	\$204	\$2,142	\$3,213	1 August 2007
Montserrat	\$278	\$2,919	\$4,379	1 August 2007
* Morocco	\$233	\$2,447	\$3,670	1 January 2006
Mozambique	\$285	\$2,993	\$4,489	1 August 2007
* Myanmar	\$179	\$1,880	\$2,819	1 August 2007
* Namibia				
Non-academic	\$133	\$1,995	\$2,993	1 January 2006
Academic		\$599	\$898	1 January 2006
Nepal	\$164	\$1,845	\$2,768	1 January 2005
* Netherlands	\$355	\$3,728	\$5,591	1 August 2007
Netherlands Antilles				
(15 Apr15 Dec)	\$308	\$3,234	\$4,851	1 August 2007
(16 Dec-14 Apr)	\$351	\$3,686	\$5,534	1 August 2007
	•		• •	8

* New Zealand	\$358	\$3,759	\$5,639	1 August 2007
Academic	****	\$1,396	\$2,094	1 August 2007
Treatme		ψ1,000	Ψ2,001	I Hugust 2007
Nicaragua	\$169	\$1,775	\$2,662	1 August 2007
Mearagua	Ψ105	Ψ1,775	Ψ2,002	1 Mugust 2007
Niger	\$164	\$2,583	\$3,875	1 January 2006
Mgci	ΨΙΟΨ	Ψ2,303	ψ0,070	1 January 2000
* Nigeria	\$290	\$3,045	\$4,568	1 August 2007
Nigeria	Ψ290	ψ3,043	ψ4,500	1 August 2007
* Nonvey	¢2.40	<b>የ</b> ጋ ድርር	¢5 407	1 Angust 2007
* Norway	\$349	\$3,665	\$5,497	1 August 2007
* Omen	<b>COO</b> 4	<b>#2.400</b>	Ф4 <b>7</b> 00	1 August 2007
* Oman	\$304	\$3,192	\$4,788	1 August 2007
* D-1-4	<b>#</b> 4.04	<b>#4.504</b>	<b>#0.000</b>	1 1 2007
* Pakistan	\$101	\$1,591	\$2,386	1 January 2007
D.	<b>A</b> 2.42		<b>^</b> =	1.1 2007
Panama	\$240	\$2,340	\$3,510	1 January 2005
** P . W . G .		•	4	4.7
* Papua New Guinea	\$530	\$7,155	\$10,733	1 January 2005
_				
Paraguay	\$253	\$1,139	\$1,708	1 January 2005
Peru	\$221	\$2,321	\$3,481	1 August 2007
Philippines:				
Metro Manila	\$234	\$3,510	\$5,265	1 January 2005
Outside Metro Manila		\$1,404	\$2,106	1 August 2007
University-subsidised housin	g	\$913		1 August 2007
Poland	\$287	\$861	\$1,292	1 January 2005
* Portugal	\$321	\$3,371	\$5,056	1 August 2007
-				
* Qatar	\$409	\$4,295	\$6,442	1 August 2007
				J
Romania:				
Non-academic	\$202	\$1,970	\$2,954	1 January 2005
Academic	Ψ=0=	\$606	\$909	1 January 2005
	diaabla anly to st		φουσ	1 January 2005
Non-academic rates are app are subject to the submissio	-	-		
are subject to the submissio	n of relevant note	er receipts.		
Russian Federation				
Non-academic	¢ 475	<b>#0.400</b>	<b>#0.000</b>	1 January 2006
	\$475	\$2,138	\$3,206	1 January 2000
Academic		\$1,069	\$1,603	
<b>.</b>	<b></b>	<b>A</b> 0	<b>40</b>	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Rwanda	\$213	\$2,237	\$3,355	1 August 2007
a	4	<b>A</b>	4	
Samoa	\$243	\$2,552	\$3,827	1 August 2007
Sao Tome & Principe	\$173	\$2,984	\$4,476	1 <b>January 2005</b>
Saudi Arabia	\$448	\$4,704	\$7,056	1 August 2007

*	Senegal	\$292	\$3,066	\$4,599	1 August 2007
*	Serbia Non-academic	<b>#</b> 000	<b>\$0.704</b>	<b>0.4.470</b>	1 1 2005
		\$206	\$2,781	\$4,172	1 January 2005
	Academic		\$309	\$464	1 January 2005
	Sierra Leone	\$223	\$5,854	\$6,690	1 January 2006
*	Singapore	\$475	\$4,988	\$7,481	1 August 2007
*	Slovak Republic				
	Non-academic	\$235	\$705	\$1,058	1 January 2005
	Academic		\$353	\$529	1 January 2005
*	South Africa	\$227	\$6,129	\$6,810	1 August 2005
*	Spain	\$300	\$3,150	\$4,725	1 August 2007
	Sri Lanka	\$213	\$2,237	\$3,355	1 August 2007
	St. Kitts & Nevis (15/4-14/1	\$256	\$2,688	\$4,032	1 August 2007
	(15/12-14/4)	\$256	\$2,688	\$4,032	1 August 2007
	(13/12-14/4)	Ψ230	ψ2,000	ψ+,002	1 Mugust 2007
	Saint Lucia (15/4-14/12)	\$281	\$2,951	\$4,426	1 August 2007
	(15/12-14/4)	\$330	\$3,465	\$5,198	1 August 2007
	St. Vincent (15/4-14/12)	\$281	\$2,951	\$4,426	1 August 2007
	(15/12-14/4)	\$270	\$2,835	\$4,253	1 August 2007
	Sudan	\$205	\$2,153	\$3,229	1 August 2007
	Suriname	\$196	\$2,058	\$3,087	1 August 2007
*	Swaziland	\$202	\$2,121	\$3,182	1 August 2007
	Sweden	\$520	\$5,460	\$8,190	1 August 2007
*	Switzerland	\$387	\$4,064	\$6,095	1 August 2007
	Syrian Arab Republic	\$231	\$2,426	\$3,638	1 August 2007
	Tajikistan	\$190	\$570	\$855	1 January 2005
	Tanzania, United Republic	\$216	\$2,268	\$3,402	1 August 2007
*	Thailand	\$230	\$2,070	\$3,105	1 January 2006
	Fellows residing at AIT Campus		\$897	\$1,346	1 August 2007
	CATC fellows		\$483	\$725	1 August 2007
	Short-term				<u> </u>
	participants/day	\$58			
	Nationals from Bangkok	•	\$173		1 August 2007
	Nationals outside Bangkok		\$276		1 August 2007
	Transmin outside Danghon		Ψ210		I Hugust 2007

(Please see also Local Currency table for short-term courses at CEC, LRDC, RRDC & ADPC of AIT.)

* Togo	\$195	\$2,048	\$3,071	1 August 2007
Trinidad	\$326	\$3,423	\$5,135	1 August 2007
* Tunisia	\$205	\$2,460	\$3,690	1 January 2006
Turkey	\$185	\$3,053	\$4,579	1 January 2005
Turkmenistan	\$249	\$2,988	\$4,930	1 January 2009
Uganda	\$198	\$2,079	\$3,119	1 August 2007
Ukraine	\$294	\$3,969	\$5,954	1 January 2005
United Arab Emirates	\$384	\$4,032	\$6,048	1 August 2007
* United Kingdom				
Non-academic	\$444	\$2,997	\$4,496	1 January 2005
Academic	•	\$1,998	\$2,997	1 January 2005
Civil Aviation Authority fellow:	Pounds 50 per night	for London; 38 elsw	here.	
Uruguay	\$276	\$2,898	\$4,347	1 January 2005
United States of America	\$363	\$3,267	\$7,079	1 August 2007
Academic - New York City, Washington, D.C. area, San Francisco, Berkeley, Los Angeles, Boston, Cambridge, Honolulu - Elsewhere		\$1,851 \$2,178	\$2,777 \$3,267	1 August 2007 1 August 2007
- Lisewhere		<b>Φ2,176</b>	\$3,20 <i>1</i>	1 August 2007
Uzbekistan	\$172	\$2,709	\$4,064	1 January 2005
Venezuela	\$419	\$3,457	\$5,185	1 January 2006
Vietnam	\$164	\$1,722	\$2,583	1 August 2007
Yemen Arab Republic	\$140	\$1,470	\$2,205	1 August 2007
Zambia	\$196	\$4,998	\$5,880	1 January 2005
Zimbabwe Non-academic Academic	\$201	\$2,111 \$1,508	\$3,166 \$2,261	1 August 2007 1 January 2005

<sup>1.</sup> Book allowance: US Equivalent US\$ 100 /month effective 1 December 2002

<sup>2.</sup> Minor equipment allowance: max. equivalent US\$100.

<sup>3.</sup> Thesis allowance: max. equivalent US\$750.

- 4. Insurance premium: US\$39.72/month/fellow or participant.
- 5. Termination (separation) allowance (effective 1 May 1995):
  - a) A lump sum payment of equiv. US\$100 for fellowships up to 6 mos.
  - b) A lump sum payment of equiv. US\$200 for fellowshiups up to 1 yr.
  - c) A lump sum payment up to a maximum of equiv. US\$400 for long-term fellowships, at the discretion of the agency if circumstances of the fellowship, including its duration, so warranted.

\*Change in rates or in the list of areas